&fﬁ%'

g

Regular Meeting 1332
January 7, 1935.

The regular monthly meeting of the %9 neil was held on Monday Jan.7th.
1935 . at 8 0'clock P.M. The newljiCourcilmen being f£irst duly qualified,
the meeting was called to order by Mayor Vinyard. On roll call there were
present Mayor Vinyard. City Attorney Walt, Chief of Police Lent, Recorder
Fosmark and Councilmen Bates, Cutsforth, Koehler,Rothenberg,Hornig,
Giger, Porter and Thompson.

Minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.
Communications from Munnel & Sherrill and the League of Oregon Cities
were then read by the Recorder.

The following claims against the City were then presented;
General Fund: Light Fund:

Canby Herald £ 2.16 Westinghouse Elect.Co. § 51.03
J.A.Fosmark 6.29 F.Skinner 3400
League of Ore.Cities 10.00 Elect.Appl.&Const.Co. 1.50
Louis Lent 19.15 John: Eid 84,57
F.Larson 20,00 Louis Lent 117.76
F.Kendall 75.00 Molalla Elect.Co. 528,77
C.N.Wa.it 4.00 Chas Thomas 5.00
C.I.Seaton 2.950 Southern Pacific Coe. 1.00
State Ind.Acc.Comm, 5,18 State Ind.Acc.Comm. 4,91
$ 144.24 ¢ $ 797.54
Water Fund: é// Road Fund:

LiA.Walker Elect.Co. $ 1.89 Clackamas County $ 174.98
Louis Lent 68.58 E.L.Rigdon 83.30
Wallace & TiernanSales Co. 145.00 Joe Lent 3.20
John Eid 84.57 F.Skinner 320
E.L.Rigdon 8.32 Chas. Hurias 1.20
State Ind.Acc.Comm, 1l.48 Geo.Keehler 5420
$ 309.84 A.Rothenberg , 78

State Ind.Acc.Comm, 4l

$ 270.24 ¢

On motion,seconded and carried the sbove claims were allowed,
Yeas 8 nays 0.
An application for retail beer license was then presented by R.W.Fay,
It was regulary moved,seconded and carried that this license be granted.
An application for retail beer license was then presented by Paul Richard
It was moved, seconded and carried that this license be rejected.
An application for retall beer license was then presented by F.A.Probst,
It was moveé& seconded and carried that this license be granted.
Reports;

Fire Chief Larson reported that eleven calls had been answered during
the year, eight of them being within the City limits. The total fire loss
being about $100.00 He also recomended that the foundation under the
bell tower be repaired. City Treasurer John Eid then submitted his
quarterly report for the period ending Dec.31,1934 also his annual report
for the year. 1934. These reports not having been gudited were refered
back to the Finance committee, whereupon it was Moved,seconded and carrie
that they be accepted subject to the audit,and then to be made part of
these minutes.

Ordinance No.67 then came up for final action and on motion, seconded
and carried was duly declaired adopted. Yeas 8 Nays O.

The Mayor then instructed the committee to call for bids on new fire-
fighting equipment. The Mayor reported thatSlow progress had been made
on the S.E.R.A.project of changing the electric line ,as no electrician
had been available,. :

Mayor Vinvard then made the following appointments;

Committees;

Finance; Street &P.P. Light;
WeH.Thompson Geo.Koehler H.Porter
Aug. Rothenberg W.H.Thompson G.Koehler
F.T.Cutsforth JeAsGlger P.Hornig

Fire and Water Health and Police

geg.B%tes F.T.Cutsforth
«Porter Geo.Bgtes
P.Hornig Aug.Rothenberg.

The Council then proceeded to elect to the offices off against tleir

names; ther beinz more than one nomination for the office of City Recorde

this officeruwas élected by secret ballot.

Pregident of Council
City Recorder

Supt. Light & Water
Chief of Police

City Attorney

Night watchman

Geo.Bates
Roy L. Mangus
Louis Lent :
Geo.Attwood
Chas.N.Wait

Frank gxendall



1333
January 7th 1939 continued

.For the office of Fire Chief it was recomended that this office be left
as is until after a vaulenteer ¥Fire Department be organized, They in
turn could recomend a Chief for election by the Couneil.

On motion, seconded and carried the salary of the Supt.of Light and
Water Deot. was fixed at $50.00 per month for the Water Bept and$80.00
per month for the Light Dept., with the usual commission on collections.

Frank Zollner then addressed the Council, stating that he would be unable
to/to buy a license for wood- sawing this year,and asked that the Counecil

orego the collection of same ( XEXEEMXEAVXUXWNANXNEYERYYNATUNIEAXXXE

PELLROUEADELILLEE4ARILEACLLRLLTEVCELREACLLLLRLLLILTTLAC A SR e L

¥X) Mr. Hornig stated that the maple trees on First treet

having dead Iims should be trimmed or grubbed out. On motion,seconded
and carried the Street committee was authorized to take whatever action
they deemed necessary on this matter., Places where water gather over
Streets and sidewalks then came up for discussion, after which it was
moved,seconded and carried that the committee on Streets and Public
Property make a thurough survey of these places and make an application
for a S.E.ReA project to have these places filled up or properly drained.

There being no further business the Council then adjourned.

Approved, Feb.4,19p %Eii &ﬁ_k:zﬁziﬁéffﬁi?___
8721621;425%3*44??{ ------ i © Recorder.
Mayor. ' .

The Councll took the matter under consideration,anl in the meantime
suspended the payment of license until the matter should he fully
determined.



1

Treasurer's Report. T 1934
Canby,0regon Jan.2,1935

To the Honorable Mayor and City Council
Canby,Oregon

‘Gentlemen:
I herewith submit my quarterlv report covering the General
Fund,for the quarter ending December 31,1934,

Receipts: ‘
Oct.1,1934 Balance on hand, $ 236.73
Received from Co.Treasurer, _ 845,50
Received from R.W.Foy,(License) 5,00
$ 1,087.23
Dishursements:
Paid Warrants Nos.4503 to 4534 inec. $ 494.48
Transfered to Fire Dept.Sinking Fund 510.00
$ 1,004,48
Balance on hand, $ 88.75

SRNNBRRRLERRESERRRRRBLRRELERRRERBBRNR SRR ERRLRERLLRRRRRE RS TLRBRR
Water & Light Fund.

Receipts:
Oct.1,1934.Balance on hand, $ 1,452,30

Light Water
Collections October, $ 754.97 ¢ 399.13
- November, 924.40 373.67
n ~ December, 1,034.06 386.41
Received from James Hampton, 15.00

. "  L.E.Bowers 2,40

" "  Hershherger _  5.58

$ 2,721.41 $1,174.21 = % 3,895.62
,347.92

Disbursements:

Paid Light Warrants Nos.1165 to 1190 both inc.$2,420.34
Paid Water Warrants Nos.2712 to 2734 dboth inc. 883.21

,!. * Y,

% 3,303.55
Balance on hand, 2,044,37

06369600 3600 900 9636 30 20 36 30 96 00 0 26 26 90 20 0 20 36 300 I0 I 56 36 36 0040 T 0 300 0 20 20 0 S AP I M AN H N R
Water & Light Sinking Fund.

Recelipts:
October 1,1934.Balance on hand, $ 2,800.00
No Receipts,
No Disbursements,
Balance on hand, $ 2,800,.00

P 02626 30 I M0 3 I NN BB R R R R SRR R RRSLRERE RRRBRRNRLRLRE RN
Improvement Fund.

' Receipts:
October 1,1934.Balance on hand, $ 59.03
No Receipts
No Dishursements,
Balance on hand, $ 59.03
5695 2 2636 3 6 06 2630 96 S L 24 96 36 BE I I S 2030 S0 M A 34 292 R IL I IEH AN LI IR IR I K B0 H0 36 56 S0 RN

Fire Dept.Sinking Fund.

Recelpts:
October 1,1934 Balance on hand, $ 752.00
Transfered from General Fund, 510.00

$ 1,262.00
Disbursements:

None
Balance on hand, $ 1,262.00
B T e Ty TR Ly Y P e e s e LT L R L
Road Fund.
Receipts:
October 1,1934.Balance on hand, $ 119.0n
Received from Clackamas County, 227.76
Disbursements. $ 348.79
Paid Warrants No.1170 t01190 both inc. gi 161.25
Balance_on hand b
Respectfully Submitiéd,John E1d-City Tred .54



Treasurer's Annual Report. o 1335

Canby,Oregon Jan.2,1935
To the Honorable Mayor and City Council
Canby,Oregon

Gentlemen:
I herewith submit my annual report covering the General
Fund,for the year ending December 31,1934,

Recelpts: A
Jan.1,1934. Balance on hand, = $ 513.58
Receipts First quarter, $ 879.58
Second 16.00
" Third u 611.50
b Fourth " 850.50
= i 2,357.58
, [ ]
Dishursements:
Paid Warrants First quarter $ 527.79
p Second " 426.56
" . Third " 829.58
" " Fourth " 494.48
$2, 278,41
Transfered to Fire Dept.Sinking Fund.__ 510.00 i 2,788,41
Balance on hand 82.75

PP TS ST T P EE R TR RS PSR TSP L S T S R L Ll
Water & Lijght Fund.

Receipts:
Jan.1,1934.Balance on hand, $ 2,728.99
Light. Water.
Collections First Quarter, $2,753.06 $1,055.95
Seconi " 2,491.69 1,173.58
" Third # 2’ ,466.24 1 501 R1
o Fourth " 2.721.41 1 174 21
$ 10,432.40 $4 905.53 i 15,337.93
_ ,'T§f6§6?§!
Transfered from Water & Light Sinking Fund. - 3,835.00
Interest on Savings Deposit 52.50
$ 21,754.42
Disbursements:
Light. Water.
Paid Warrants First Quarter.$3,009.10 $ 6,509.41
Second " 2,089.92 507.11
N " Third . 1,877.48 2,413.48
- " Fourth " 2’420.34 883.21

$79,396.54 $ 10,313,210 %19;710;05
Balance on hand, 2,044 .37
******#*************************%****%***%****%***%%%%%%***%*%**

Water & Light Sinking Fund.

Jan.1,1934.Balance on hand, ' $ 6,300,0n
Mar.1,1934.Received interest on Deposits, s ’135.00
”,[35.“0
Dishursements.
Mar.1,1934 Transfered to Water & Light Fund, $ 3,635.00
"~ Balance on hand, | $ 2,800,00
***********#******************#****%*******%%*******%****%*%****
Road Fund.
Receipts.

Jan.1,1934.Balance on hand, $ 24,94

Receipts First Quarter, $ 2530.00

Second " 54.64

" Third ” 250.n0
. Fourth " 227.76 i 782,40
807 .34

Disbursements:

Pald Warrants First Quarter, $ 218.16

Second " 165.75

" " Third . 76.64
" " Fourth " 161.25 $ 621.8n
Balance on hand, $ ~185.54

Respectfully submitted,John Eid
City Treasurer.

Q**“*********%**%*****************#************#5****#%%********



